

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 55356 Version: 1 Name: Commending and thanking Alderperson Steve King

for his dedicated service to the constituents in

District 7 and to the City of Madison.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/9/2019 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 4/16/2019 Final action: 4/16/2019

Enactment date: 4/22/2019 Enactment #: RES-19-00272

Title: Commending and thanking Alderperson Steve King for his dedicated service to the constituents in

District 7 and to the City of Madison.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin, Samba Baldeh, Sheri Carter, David Ahrens, Allen A. Arntsen, Shiva Bidar, Maurice S.

Cheeks, Keith Furman, Barbara Harrington-McKinney, Rebecca Kemble, Arvina Martin, Larry Palm, Matthew J. Phair, Marsha A. Rummel, Paul E. Skidmore, Michael J. Tierney, Michael E. Verveer, Zach

Wood, Ledell Zellers

Indexes:

#### Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/16/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt Under Suspension of Rules 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, and 2.25	Pass
4/9/2019	1	Council Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, 8, 2.25, MISC, ITEMS	-

#### **Fiscal Note**

No appropriation required.

#### Title

Commending and thanking Alderperson Steve King for his dedicated service to the constituents in District 7 and to the City of Madison.

### **Body**

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve King was elected to the Madison Common Council on April 7, 2009; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson King served on the City-County Liaison Committee, Long Range Transportation Planning Committee, Public Safety Review Committee, Common Council Organizational Committee, Transportation Ordinance Review Ad Hoc Committee, Long Range Transportation Planning Committee, Reapportionment & Redistricting Ad Hoc Committee, Solid Waste Advisory Committee, Zoning Code Rewrite Advisory Committee and Plan Commission; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson King convinced the Council to support funding to help save the Catholic Multicultural Center which was proposed to be closed by the late Bishop Morlino; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson King supported the completion of Maple Grove Commons, an 80 unit affordable housing apartment project in the center of District 7 ... with no controversy from the neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson King provided valuable contributions to the Performance Excellence effort within the City, particularly on the creation and deployment of the Employee Voice Survey within the Voice of the Customer initiative; and,

File #: 55356, Version: 1

WHEREAS, Alderperson King worked tirelessly to have the Mid Town Road resurfaced between Marty Road and Gammon Road - across a corn field no less; and,

WHEREAS, the Common Council will now need to designate a new alder to do the "adjourning duties" - although no one ever did it with such enthusiasm and zeal; and,

WHEREAS, Alderperson Steve King through his hard work and dedication to his aldermanic duties has faithfully and with honor served his constituents and the City of Madison,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Common Council commend and thank Alderperson Steve King for his dedicated service to his constituents in District 7 and the City of Madison.